পঞ্জীভুক্ত নম্বৰ - ৭৬৮ /৯৭



THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্ত্ত্ত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 149 দিশপুৰ, বুধবাৰ, 2 মাৰ্চ, 2022, 11 ফাগুন 1943 (শক) No. 149 Dispur, Wednesday, 2nd March, 2022, 11th Phalguna, 1943 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR ASSAM STATE ELECTION COMMISSION

NOTIFICATION

The 1st March, 2022

No. SEC.29/2021/46.- In partial modification of the Commission's earlier Notification No. SEC.29/2021/26 dated 11.02.2022 regarding appointment of Returning Officers and Other Officers Authorized to perform the Functions of Returning Officer for Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council Election, 2022 and in pursuance of the letter No.KA/EL-2/KAAC/PT-I/2022/16 dated 25.05.2022 received from Deputy Commissioner, Karbi Anglong, Diphu, the following officer shown in the table below shall perform duties as Other Officers Authorized to perform the Functions of Returning Officer for the purpose of preparing Electoral Roll and conduct of ensuing election to the Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council , 2022 . The officers shown below, are appointed to perform all or any of the functions of the Returning Officers corresponding to the constituencies specified in the 1st column subject to the control and supervision of the Returning Officer of the Constituency as provided in the relevant rules.

No. & Name of Constituency	Other Officers Authorized to perform the Functions of Returning Officer
12. Phuloni	Block Development Officer, Howraghat Dev. Block, Howraghat in place of Addl. Deputy Commissioner- III, Karbi Anglong
19. Dhansiri	Addl. Chief Engineer, PWD (R & B) Division, Karbi Anglong, Diphu in place of Executive Engineer (PHE) Urban Water Supply Division, Diphu, Karbi Anglong
20. Singhasan	AEE (TC), O/O the Addl. Chief Engineer, Zone IV, Irrigation Diphu, Karbi Anglong in place of Executive Engineer (PHE), Rural Water Supply Division, Diphu, Karbi Anglong

ALOK KUMAR, State Election Commission, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.